month period and be restored to the same, or an 

equivalent, position upon the employee’s return from 

leave (subject to the terms of the Family and Medical 

Leave Act) provided employee has worked for City for at 

least twelve (12) months and for at least one thousand 

two hundred fifty (1,250) hours in the last twelve (12) 

months. 

The City’s FMLA Policy is outlined in the Appendices 

herein and located on the City’s intranet know as the 

Water Cooler. 

If an employee feels they require FMLA, the employee 

should print and complete the Leave Request Form, found